## **RESOLUTION NO. 98-69**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR ANNUAL STREET STRIPING 1997-1998 FISCAL YEAR TO SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES INC. AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the bid opening for Annual Street Striping 97-98 Fiscal Year, DPW Project No. 98-04 was held on April 24, 1998, with four (4) bids received; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to Safety Striping of Visalia, California in the amount of \$8535.25; and

WHEREAS, City Council has approved funding for this project in the 1997-1998 fiscal year budget for the Public Works Department, Street Division.

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Annual Street Striping 97-98 Fiscal Year, DPW Project No. 98-04 to Safety Striping of Visilia, California in the amount of \$8535.25.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Safety Striping of Visalia for Annual Street Striping 97-98 Fiscal Year, DPW Project No. 98-04.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1998, on the following vote:

AYES:

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk